SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Disclaimer for Review of Plans

The San Francisco Planning Code requires that the plans of certain proposed projects be provided
to members of the public prior to the City's approval action on the project. Accordingly, any
images of plans featured on this website are provided for the primary purpose of facilitating
public input prior to the City's action. The City and County of San Francisco does not own the
copyright to these images. Please be aware that the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
alteration of these images may result in a violation of Federal Copyright Law (17 U.S.C.A.
Sections 101 et seq.) and that any party who seeks to reproduce or alter these images does so at his
or her own risk.

Additionally, plans provided on this website are limited to site plans, elevations and/or section
details (floor plans and structural details may not be included). These are DRAFT PLANS being
provided for public review PRIOR to the City’s approval action on the project. Final plans may
differ from those that are currently available for review.
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SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 « San Francisco, CA 94103 « Fax (415) 558-6409

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Hearing Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2014

Time: 9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 408
Case Type: Variance(Exposure)

Hearing Body: Zoning Administrator

PORPERTY INFORMATION APPLICATION INFORMATION
Project Address: 972 Bush St Case No.: 2014.1275V
Cross Street(s):  Jones & Taylor Streets Building Permit: 201307313201
Block / Lot No.: 0275/005 Applicant/Agent: Lucky Stewart
Zoning District(s): RC-4/65-A Telephone: 415-434-9700
Area Plan: N/A E-Mail: Istewart@mmgprop.com

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The proposal is to construct three new dwelling units within the existing seven-story, 26 dwelling unit
building. The three new units will be constructed by converting basement level common and storage
space into dwellings, as well as reducing an existing dwelling at the first floor to create a two-story
dwelling. The proposal will not expand the existing building.

Per Section 140 of the Planning Code each dwelling unit is required to face either a street or alley
at least 25 feet in width, a code-complying rear yard, or sufficient open area. The proposed new
dwelling units at the rear of the lot face onto a non-compliant rear yard measuring approximately 16
feet in depth and a 12-foot wide inner court. Therefore, a variance is needed from the dwelling unit
exposure requirement of the Planning Code.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF:
Planner: Kanishka Burns Telephone: 415-575-9112 Mail: kanishka.burns@sfgov.org

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS: The site plan and elevations of the proposed project are available on the
Planning Department’s website at: http://sf-planning.org/ftp/files/notice/2014.1275V.pdf
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GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES

VARIANCE HEARING INFORMATION

Under Planning Code Section 306.3, you, as a property owner or resident within 300 feet of this proposed project or
interested party on record with the Planning Department, are being notified of this Variance Hearing. You are not
obligated to take any action. For more information regarding the proposed work, or to express concerns about the
project, please contact the Applicant/Agent or Planner listed on this notice as soon as possible. Additionally, you may
wish to discuss the project with your neighbors and neighborhood association or improvement club, as they may already

be aware of the project.

Persons who are unable to attend the public hearing may submit written comments regarding this application to the
Zoning Administrator, Planning Department, 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103, by 5:00pm the day
prior to the hearing. These comments will be made a part of the official public record, and will be brought to the attention

of the person or persons conducting the public meeting or hearing

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION INFORMATION

There is an associated Building Permit Application with this Variance request.

BOARD OF APPEALS

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a variance application by the Zoning Administrator may be made to the Board
of Appeals within 10 days after the Variance Decision Letter is issued by the Zoning Administrator.

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a building permit application by the Planning Department may be made to the

Board of Appeals within 15 days after the building permit is issued (or denied) by the Director of the Department of
Building Inspection.

Appeals must be submitted in person at the Board's office at 1650 Mission Street, 3rd Floor, Room 304. For further
information about appeals to the Board of Appeals, including current fees, contact the Board of Appeals at (415) 575-6880.

ABOUT THIS NOTICE

The Planning Department is currently reviewing its processes and procedures for public notification as part of the
Universal Planning Notification (UPN) Project. The format of this Public Hearing notice was developed through the UPN
Project and is currently being utilized in a limited trial-run for notification of Variance Hearings.

If you have any comments or questions related to the UPN Project or the format of this notice, please visit our website at

http://upn.sfplanning.org for more information.
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REVISIONS
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REVISIONS

SUCH VALVES AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED PER MANUFACTURER'S

7
Iol_lll

GROUND FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE ‘
SYMBOL SIZE GLAZING TYPE FRAME QUANTITY REMARKS
ENERGY NOTES b b
go'“ti%mi‘stg;‘c&ltt? T-24 Energy Compliance @ 5-0%a'-0" | DouBLE PANE | LDNG VINTL 2 EXISTING OPENING @ & I I
ertificate Sheets
Envelope (new, altered or repaired/disturbed) @ 3'-0'X3'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | CASEMENT VINYL ! NEW OPENING, 5.5.D. @ & -(N) CONCRETE RETAINING WALL (N} CONCRETE STEPS %
T L ; B R H
a. Wall RI3 min. |qulat|qn ' B II" TREAD MIN., 7' RISER MAX., (N) STAIRS, 10" TREAD MIN., 7.75" RISER MAX., (E) OVERHANG | Y V)
b. Roof --- R30 min. insulation 6'-8'x2'-2' | DOUBLE PANE |  AWNING VINYL 2 EXISTING OPENING g #1 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILING PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILING ABOVE PQQ 0
c. Ceiling (also above garage) --- RI9 min. insulation UP ON BOTH SIDES 34" TO 38" ABOVE ON BOTH SIDES 34' TO 38" ABOVE asY@ 0
2_a%4-0" | DOUBLE PANE | CASEMENT VINYL 2 EXISTING OPENING @ T T—FE __ STARR NOSING, TYP. STAIR NOSING, 80" HEADRM MIN., e _ —L__ W) N | LI
e T @ ORI by
Windows and glass exterior doors shall have u-factor @ 3'-0"X4'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG VINYL 2 EXISTING OPENING @ @ B ’_I A: R ‘»\z’ o T «/ o s [Y %‘) 0 (\'l g
of 0.40 max. _ 2¢ 705,
3'-0"x5'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG VINYL ! NEW OPENING, S.5.D. & 5 S22
Lightina: ™ o 020 \\}
lg lﬂg 30" 3" L 3'{p" 8 [M_ 0
a. A minimum of 50% of total rated wattage of NOTE: WINDOWS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN ] O @ ; & 27-6 t
permanently installed lighting in kitchen N B 2 > @ n S = =
shall be high efficacy. GROUND FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE _ II'-6" 8'-10" ~ N 0OM > H- m O s
b. Permanently installed lighting in bathrooms, B 2 N oo N oor1 P = 1]
ili - & 5! 141"
laundry rooms, garage, utility rooms, shall be SYMBOL SIZE MATERIAL TYPE FRAME QUANTITY REMARKS o @ @ | g
high efficacy, or controlled by manual-on \7 ©sp o
occupancy sensor. . @ 2-8'X6'-8' | HOLLOW CORE |  HINGED WOOD 3 ¥ HR R | 258 TYPE % GrP W S
c. Permanently installed luminaire other than those BD, FIRE BLK'G -
in 2a ¢ b shall be high efficacy, or controlled by S_ahe-8" | HOLLOW CORE | HINGED HOOD 3 @ - O @ (D : @ | = 0—,8
dimmer switch or manual-on occupancy sensor. 3 G P G N) HALLIWA | = - 0 gr
d. Permanently installed luminaire for outdoor | 5/8" SOLID EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSER AND SMOKE » = iy, Zh —~ Z IVEOXL
Yb ] nare for. - 3'-0'Xp'-8" s HINGED WOOD 5 EASKET ,, ~ z e @%I N) clloseTE: g <o
entrances, balconies, porches, decks, patios lighting . S N) CLOS A A N) CLOS N @ . 0 3
shall be high efficacy, or controlled with @ S_e"g'-8' | HOLLOW CORE |  POCKET NOOD ) d (M2 CLOSET ™ N) BATH S H :II 876) )
motion sensor and photo control not having 2 %, 2 ) i P O ¥ i D2
override or bypass switch. vl _af DOUBLE — |-] I b L f—3-0"— [:| N 10
Yp 4-0"X6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE WOOD | < ) (0 0 e
BI-FOLD e © " S c - MR —= <[ gs ¥
- S . E) COLUMN, TYP. S K — =" =9
Luminaires recessed into insulated ceiling shall be @ 0-0'%¢'-8" | HOLLOW CORE | SLIDING WOOD | Z : J ™ ¢ 4 7-6 { k—3'5 5 (ﬁ 0
U.L. listed for zero clearance contact (IC). Q | l +
‘ ‘ o - @ 4'-0"X6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE |  SLIDING WOOD 2 3 o 2 @ @
High efficacy luminaires shall be classified as follows: 13-4 z 5 -Co =
555 Nﬁtt 075 lfss ——;O3O]/lumens/watt (1/w). NOTE: DOORS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN ?; N LINI'J /8| NIN % 7 ': D % (N) HALLWAY R
0 —_ w 4 = L)—M—u O _<|l' -UNIT 6
5K to 400 - 50 \/u (PARALLEL TO JOIST) (PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST) | €& | ~ M) LIVING/DINNG il
er -——- w = .
SOLID BLOCK JoIST @ 16" 0.C B N > I_W_I 2Z Z @ ™ 8
) | = g
@ Please see Mandatory Measures Summary Form 3-led R A h ‘] 2|l ol D 4- ql&
MF-IR for complete energy measures and for EACH SIDE ™ ‘ . @ I-HR FIRE RATED L | 2 0 Q
items not included dbove. i CEILING, TYP. -0 T I-HR FIRE RATED 8
| . B N) KITCHEN | | CEILING, TYP. Z 0L
(E) Jol 2-10d TOE NAIL 2-10d TOE NAIL (_)_u_:‘ 0 =00
EACH SIDE INTO L EACH SIDE INTO 4 = 0O g = ® 08
TOP PLATE f[) <0 g
FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. WALL TO JOIST CONNECTION /\ NG e 310! w : @ 0 n 0=
PROVIDE MIN. R-13 INSULATION FOR ALL PERIMETER WALLS. SCALE:NONE j. NG 0
WHENEVER THEY ARE OPENED. /\\ oY
PROVIDE 1-HR. CONSTRUCTION ON ALL PARTITION WALLS, (E) FLOOR/CEILING JOIST (TYP.) N | Q
i.e.. FIRE TAPED 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES. (E) OVERHANG @ N krmenen || S0
&> ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE D.F. #2 OR BETTER. N (NLKITCHEN | &
ﬂEADI\lIZRS SHALL BE D.F. #I. I-LAYER 172" - < —
AILING PER CBC TABLE 2304.9.1 NAILING SCHEDULES. _ T
@ ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS SHALL HAVE CLEAR MINIMUM OPERABLE AREA OF TYPE X GYP. BD. NE,,)Q ﬁf{ﬁﬁ Eﬁg‘,&lﬁéﬂﬂﬁ%{, > T R D/N
5.7 SQUARE FEET. MINIMUM NET CLEAR DIMENSION OF 20" WIDE ¢ 24" HIGH R=13 INSULATION —~ SRR < - —
AND FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT OVER 44" AS NECESSARY (N) 2X TOP PLATE 8
PROVIDE BATTERY POWERED SMOKE DETECTORS FOR ALL EXISTING Z \ O O
BEDROOMS AND HALLWAYS AND HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR ] 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. @
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP ON NEW BEDROOM. ON BOTH SIDES WALL — O O
FINISH CEILING HEIGHT 7'-6" MINIMUM. HALLWAYS, BATHROOMS (N) 2x4 STUD 7L NON-RAT ;: :
AND TOILET COMPARTMENTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 7'-0'. @ 16" 0.c— -t 2" GYP BD FOR NON-RATED () ——
<39 INTERIOR FINISH OF SHOWER SHALL BE CERAMIC GLAZED TILES NI
LAID OVER CEMENT BOARD TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN IHR ) i thEv)q F&%;gf Fcuogél GTEAVEACLLT?F/)
70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. 2 , TTP.
Pﬁovuﬂs SAFEJY GLAZING FOR WINDOW ABOVE BATHTUB WITH SHOWER /72x P.T SILL PLATE ~—
AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN
60 INCHES ABOVE A STANDING SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET OF THE (E) CONC. SF‘AB\ 2 HILTI DN 72524 F,:ONER 5
COMPARTMENT. PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS DOOR AT THE BATHTUB. o NaJ—+—DRIVEN PINS @32" O.C. N 9
(> TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUALLY e MAX. & 6" FROM EACH I-HR FIRE RATED -
CONTROLLED VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC M—mr=="" M= N ’ ACH CEILING, TYP.
MIXING VALVE TYPE. HANDLE POSITION STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON END OF EACH PIECE :

NOTES AND DETAILS

(N PART. BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN,

INTERIOR RENOVATION OF APT BUILDING

INSTRUCTIONS TOHDELI\{\IER A MAXIMUM MIXED WATER SETTING OF 120° F.
SHOWER HEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED A WATER SUPPLY FLOW RATE OF
25 GALLONS PER MINUTE. INTERIOR 1-HR WALL DETAIL c ol N
ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR, SCALE:NONE @
NEW WATER CLOSET SHALL USE 1.6 GALLONS/FLUSH MAXIMUM. ‘ (E) SHEATHING : B
AIR CHAMBER OR OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL DEVICE PER CPC 609.10 | / B OO B
EXISTING FURNACE TO REMAIN. DUCTS AND REGISTERS TO BE | g @
REPLACED ONLY WHENEVER NECESSARY TO PROVIDE THE R-19 INSULATION NJ\BATH 3. Moo
DWELLING UNIT WITH HEATING FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING @ SIS B
A ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 70°F AT A POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE @%‘
FLOOR. DUCT CONNECTION AND OPENING SHALL BE SEALED WITH N's @16"C.C , 5 = >
PRESSURE SENSITIVE DUCT TAPE TESTED AND LABELED UL 18I, — A e D &
UL I8IA or UL I8IB. | o == = ' _q _ -
{®> PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENT CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 5 AIR CHANGES 172" TYPE X' GYP BD RESILIENT (&) — i =t
PER HOUR WITH DUCT TERMINATION 3 FEET AWAY FROM PROPERTY W/ I" TYPE "S" DRYWALL CHANNELS Hp E! )
PROVIDE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WALL SPACE OF LIVING AREA THAT . o [ @ 24'C.C.
NO POINT ALONG THE FLOOR LINE IS MORE THAT 6-FEET FROM AN @12"'C.C. INTERMEDIATE CHANNELS |-HR RATED FLOOR/CEILING COMMON HALLIWA :
OUTLET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY. SCALE:NONE
BATHROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE ON A DEDICATED 20-AMPERE BRANCH .
CIRCUIT AND SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN "FACE-UP" POSITION. -
ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE 5 AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES LEGEND: K |_|
INSTALLED IN'BATHROOMS AND WITHIN 6 FEET OF KITCHEN SINK &
SHALL HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER FOR PERSONNEL. % uiVEL2>;:TII:lT§R‘|I301|2N?SLL:TION ©smp SMOKE ALARM, HARDWIRED, BATTERY BACKUP ] |J ]
HOUSEHOLD COOKING APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE N -
® ABOVE THE COOKING TOP OF NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES. (CMC Q6. (B)) Z——2 EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN Qo s ‘ui’é%?ﬁgegofﬁ?&’?ﬁ&up
PROVIDE SELF VENT HOOD OR RE-CIRCULATED HOOD. £~ — = NON-BEARING WALL TO BE REMOVED ! ! (N) PART BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FLOURESCENT LIGHT WITH FAN = L. PR 2013
CODES AND ORDINANCES. gNg NEW AND BACKDRAFT DAMPER SCALE:1/4"=1'-0' ——
E) EXISTING NORTH
(R) REPLACE EXISTING, IN-KIND &  NEW STEAM RADIATOR 01 2 4 8 l6 FEET Lok

(RE) RELOCATE EXISTING CONNECTED TO (E) BOILER
() o — -

HR  |-HOUR FIRE-RATED




REVISIONS

SECOND FLOOR WINDOW SCHEDULE

SYMBOL SIZE GLAZING TYPE FRAME QUANTITY REMARKS

ENERGY NOTES
(for Consistency to T-24 Energy Compliance

Certificate Sheets)

Envelope (new, altered or repaired/disturbed)
a. Wall === RI3 min. insulation
b. Roof --- R30 min. insulation

c. Ceiling (also dbove garage) --- RI9 min. insulation

4-0"X6'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG VINYL | EXISTING OPENING @ & P P

I'-8"X6'-0" | DOUBLE PANE [ SINGLE HUNG VINYL 2 EXISTING OPENING. @

( : ) E) FIRE
'-8"X6'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG VINYL 2 EXISTING OPENING  (E) EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALL W/ (
il <6> NEW INTERIOR FURRING WALL, TYP. ESCAPE ABOVE

2'-6"X5'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG VINYL | EXISTING OPENING @ —_———— —

N\
I

- TIPSy v
Wf e g T T Al

Fenestrations: 2-6'X6'-6" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG |  VINTL ! EXISTING OPENING @ &

Windows and glass exterior doors shall have u-factor
of 0.40 max.

I'-2"X6'-6" | DOUBLE PANE [ SINGLE HUNG VINYL 2 EXISTING OPENING @

Rolly Rivera
352 Irvington Streest
e50-255-8222
rollgyriveyahoo.com

Lighting: 3'-0"X4'-0" | DOUBLE PANE | SINGLE HUNG VINYL I EXISTING OPENING @

a. A minimum of 50% of total rated wattage of
permanently installed lighting in kitchen
shall be high efficacy.

b. Permanently installed lighting in bathrooms, SECOND FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE
laundry rooms, garage, utility rooms, shall be
high efficacy, or controlled by manual-on
occupancy  sensor.

c. Permanently installed luminaire other than those
in 2a ¢ b shall be high efficacy, or controlled by
dimmer switch or manual-on occupancy sensor.

d. Permanently installed luminaire for outdoor
entrances, balconies, porches, decks, patios lighting
shall be high efficacy, or controlled with
motion sensor and photo control not having
override or bypass switch.

NOTE: WINDOWS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN

Tel.
Email:

Daly City, CA 24214

(RE) LIVING/DINING

I2I_4II

(N) STAIRS, 10" TREAD MIN., 7.75" RISER MAX.,
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HANDRAILING

ON BOTH SIDES 34" TO 38" ABOVE

STAIR NOSING, 80" HEADRM MIN., TYP.

SYMBOL SIZE MATERIAL TYPE FRAME QUANTITY REMARKS ©sm

I-HR FIRE RATED
CEILING, TYP.

2'-8"X6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE HINGED WOOD I

2'-4"%'-8" | HOLLOW CORE HINGED WOOD 2 7 =&

| 5/8" SOLID HINGED WOOD | EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSER AND SMOKE

I_nye!l_all
3'-0"X6'-8 CORE GASKET

IHR

)

O = e Pr—— o
@ co S ] S [ .
N I'IA L JA L 3 -2

1 ] . .

(NO WORK)

2'-4"%e'-8" | HOLLOW CORE POCKET WOOD I

APPL ICANT
415-424-971202

DOUBLE

BI-FOLD WooD 2

4'-0"X6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE

Primo Segundo 11
145 Bush St, Sf, Ca 234129

Luminaires recessed into insulated ceiling shall be
U.L. listed for zero clearance contact (IC).

Tel.

4|_6"

2'-8"X6'-8" | HOLLOW CORE BI-FOLD WOOD I

High efficacy luminaires shall be classified as follows: DOUBLE
5 Watt or less --- 30 lumens/watt (1/w). POCKET
» W to IBW --- 40 1w NOTE: DOORS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN
>IBN to 40W --- 50 l/w

Over 40W ---- 60 /w

|
4

WOOD 2

6'-0"Xo'-8" | HOLLOW CORE [ ——— ==

©sm

0000000

NN
T

7

”I_3II

@ Please see Mandatory Measures Summary Form
MF-IR for complete energy measures and for
items not included above.

(RE) BEDROOM

&)

IHR, 4 SIDES

ql_”II

ql_”II

— IHR
(E) EXTERIOR CONCRETE WALL W/

NEW INTERIOR FURRING WALL, TYP. T E

Z
0
'_
|
0
0

GENERAL NOTES: @ I A

FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE MIN. R-I3 INSULATION FOR ALL PERIMETER WALLS.
WHENEVER THEY ARE OPENED.
PROVIDE |-HR. CONSTRUCTION ON ALL PARTITION WALLS,
i.e.. FIRE TAPED 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES.
@ ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE D.F. #2 OR BETTER.
HEADERS SHALL BE D.F. #I.
@ NAILING PER CBC TABLE 2304.9.] NAILING SCHEDULES.

D72 Bush Street,
San Francisco, CA 24129

Parcel No. @275 225

8I_O"

ALL BEDROOM WINDOWS SHALL HAVE CLEAR MINIMUM OPERABLE AREA OF
5.7 SQUARE FEET. MINIMUM NET CLEAR DIMENSION OF 20" WIDE ¢ 24" HIGH

AND FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT OVER 44°. :
“=3 V"!V""V"""V'V'V"V'V'VVV"V"!'V"'V"!""'V"'V"V'VlV"V'V'VVV"V"!'V'"V"!""'V""V"V“:

PROVIDE BATTERY POWERED SMOKE DETECTORS FOR ALL EXISTING . JE
BEDROOMS AND HALLWAYS AND HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR :

WITH BATTERY BACK-UP ON NEW BEDROOM.

FINISH CEILING HEIGHT 7'-6" MINIMUM. HALLWAYS, BATHROOMS

AND TOILET COMPARTMENTS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 7'-0". @ -
INTERIOR FINISH OF SHOWER SHALL BE CERAMIC GLAZED TILES

LAID OVER CEMENT BOARD TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN

70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET.

PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING FOR WINDOW ABOVE BATHTUB WITH SHOWER

AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN

60 INCHES ABOVE A STANDING SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET OF THE

COMPARTMENT. PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS DOOR AT THE BATHTUB.

TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUALLY

CONTROLLED VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC

MIXING VALVE TYPE. HANDLE POSITION STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON

SUCH VALVES AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED PER MANUFACTURER'S

INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVER A MAXIMUM MIXED WATER SETTING OF 120° F.

SHOWER HEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED A WATER SUPPLY FLOW RATE OF

2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE.
ALL%LUP’IBING F‘IQXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR,

NEW WATER CLOSET SHALL USE 1.6 GALLONS/FLUSH MAXIMUM.
AIR CHAMBER OR OTHER APPROVED MECHANICAL DEVICE PER CPC 609.10
EXISTING FURNACE TO REMAIN. DUCTS AND REGISTERS TO BE
REPLACED ONLY WHENEVER NECESSARY TO PROVIDE THE
DWELLING UNIT WITH HEATING FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING
A ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 70°F AT A POINT 3 FEET ABOVE THE
FLOOR. DUCT CONNECTION AND OPENING SHALL BE SEALED WITH
PRESSURE SENSITIVE DUCT TAPE TESTED AND LABELED UL 18I,
UL I18IA or UL l8IB.
@ PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENT CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 5 AIR CHANGES @ o
PER HOUR WITH DUCT TERMINATION 3 FEET AWAY FROM PROPERTY
LINES AND WALL OPENINGS
PROVIDE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WALL SPACE OF LIVING AREA THAT
NO POINT ALONG THE FLOOR LINE 1S MORE THAT 6-FEET FROM AN
OUThET MEASURED I—IOE’IIZONTALL\"\I. e LEGEND:
ATHROOM OU S SHA ON A ICA 0-AM ANC
gR-EUITT AND ;ﬁ‘f& NOT Lé-E B|55TALLEDDE]3\1 "]:-,&Ec?:;_%p" popgﬁ-ﬁ:oﬁR 72 NEW 2x4 INTERIOR WALL ©smp SMOKE ALARM, HARDWIRED, BATTERY BACKUP
ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, I15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES ST WALL WITH R-13 INSULATION -
INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS AND WITHIN 6 FEET OF KITCHEN SINK = EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN ) SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
SHALL HAVE GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER FOR PERSONNEL. -0 COMBO, HARDWIRED, BATTERY BACKUP -

(@ HOUSEHOLD COOKING APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE A VERTICAL CLEARANCE % — = NON-BEARING WALL TO BE REMOVED FLOURESCENT LIGHT WITH FAN
ABOVE THE COOKING TOP OF NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES. (CMC dl6.l (B)) (N)  NEW

PROVIDE SELF VENT HOOD OR RE-CIRCULATED HOOD. (E) EXISTING AND BACKDRAFT DATIPER (N) PART. FIRST FLOOR PL AN
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE (R) REPLACE EXISTING, IN-KIND e NEW STEAM RADIATOR CALEL A 0" APR 2013

CODES AND ORDINANCES. (RE) RELOCATE EXISTING CONNECTED TO (E) BOILER NORTH  Shoon
(RM) REMODEL 01 2 4 &) 6 FEET Lok

MR 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED F;-;—

i

© @@

&

UNIT 3

(NO WORK)

uP

CAC

N

(E) COMMON HALLIWAY

(N) PART. FIRST FLOOR ~PLAN AND NOTES

INTERIOR RENOVATION OF APT BUILDING
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CTHFAOR _ _ _ e3-ll'_
STHROOR  _ _ _ 520
ATHRLOOR  _ _ _ 40-1°
3RD FLOOR_ _ _ _ 30'-ll"_
2D ELOOR_ _ _ _19-1t
ISTFLOOR _ _ _ _ 8-9 _
MAN ENTRY _ _ _ 09" _
GRD FLOOR _ _ _ 0-¢" _

TOP OF CORNICE _ __ 86'-Il'_
UPPER ROOF _ __ _ 8l _
LOWER ROOF __ __ _ 76'-II'_

. |7 (E) CONCRETE WALL, TYP.
~— (E) WOOD WINDOW, TYP
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0P OF CORNICE __ _ 86'-1l'_
WPPER ROOE _ _ _ 8II'
LOWFR ROOF. _ __ _ 76"
STHFLOR  _ _ _ g3
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ATHFELOR  _ _ _ 4t
RDEOR 30
DAOR M-I
ISTFOR  _ _ _g-9 _
MANENIRY _ _ _ 02 _
GRDFLOR  _ _ _0-¢' _
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NOTE: WINDOWS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN

(R) REPLACE EXISTING, IN-KIND

~— (E) BRICK VENEER, TYP
(E) WOOD WINDOW, TYP.
™~— (E) CONCRETE WALL, TYP
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LOWER ROOF __ __ __
STHELOOR  _ _ _

TOP OF CORNICE _ __ 86'-Il'_
UPPER ROOF _ _ _ 8l'-ll' _
STHFAOOR  _ _ _ 82-ll'_
ATHAOR __ _ _ 4

3RD FLOOR_ _ __ _ 30'-ll°_
2D ELOOR_ _ _ _19-1t
ISTFLOOR _ _ _ _ 8-9 _
MAN ENTRY _ _ _ 09" _
GRD FLOOR _ _ _ 0-¢" _
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(N) ROOF DECK, 47'-9"

(N) WOOD STAIRS \ — TOP. OF CORNICE _ __ ge'-Il"

b ——
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(N) ROOF DECK BEYOND X \\

Rolly Rivera

Daly City, CA 24214
Tel. ©652-255-8222
Email: rollgriveyahoco.com

352 Irvington Streest
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APPL ICANT

Tel. 415-424-97202

Primo Segundo 11
145 Bush St, Sf, Ca 234129

SRR 74 | R VA

(E) CONCRETE WALL, TYP.
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ATHFLOOR _ _ __ __4l-* _

D72 Bush Street,
San Francisco, CA 24129
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3RD FLOOR_ _ __ _ 30-lI'_

y K DR R 07/ SR e

2D FLOOR_ _ _ _ 191t
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(ND WEST ELEVATION

ISTFLOR _ _ _ _ 84" _

INTERIOR RENOVATION OF APT BUILDING
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MAN ENTRY _ _ _ 09" _
GRDFLOR _ _ _ 00" _

(N) WEST ELEVATION
SCALE:3/16"=I'-0"

012 4 8 l6 FEET LEGEND: "R 208

i ; - (N) NEW
(R) REPLACE EXISTING, IN-KIND As Sﬂ

NOTE: WINDOWS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN




REVISIONS

(N) ROOF DECK, 47'-9"

/ (N) WOOD STAIRS TOP. OF CORNICE __ __ 8¢'-II"

(E) CORNICE

UPPER ROOF _ _ _ 8l'-ll" _

Rolly Rivera
352 Irvington Streest

/ (N) ROOF DECK BEYOND

Tel. ©652-255-8222
Email: rollgriveyahoco.com

Daly City, CA 24214
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APPL ICANT
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Tel. 415-424-97202
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145 Bush St, Sf, Ca 234129
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(E) CONCRETE WALL, TYP.
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D72 Bush Street,
San Francisco, CA 24129

7 \*(E)NOODNINDON,TYP Do e e

Parcel No. @275 225
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2ND FLOOR__ __ __ __ 191" _

(N EAST ELEVATION

ST FOR__ _ _ _ 84 _
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INTERIOR RENOVATION OF APT BUILDING

MANENTRY _ _ _ 04" _
GRDFLOR _ _ _ 0'-0* _

(N) EAST ELEVATION
SCALE:3/16"=I'-0"

012 4 8 6 FEET LEGEND: "R 208
(N) NEW

(R) REPLACE EXISTING, IN-KIND As Sﬂ

NOTE: WINDOWS WITHOUT SYMBOL ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN
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